COMMISSIONERS COURT

SEP 2 5 2023



JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Christopher Boedeker County Judge

Rick Bailey Commissioner Precinct 1

Kenny Howell Commissioner Precinct 2

Mike White Commissioner Precinct 3

Larry Woolley Commissioner Precinct 4

COMMISSIONERS COURT APPROVAL FOR INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas has considered and approved an Interlocal Agreement pursuant to Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code regarding the following project to construct, improve, or repair a building, or road or other facility.

- 1. The project to be undertaken is: Johnson County will lay approximately 50 tons of hot mix, at the intersection of County Road 902 and County Road 1017 in Cleburne, Johnson County Texas.
- 2. The location of the project is in: the intersection of County Road 902 and County Road 1017 in the City Limits of Cleburne, Johnson County Texas.

THEREFORE, the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas hereby approves the above referenced project as required by Section 791.014, Texas Government Code.

Christopher Boedeker, Johnson County Judge Voted: ¥ yes, abstained no, Comm. Pct. 1 Rick Bailey. Kenny Howell, Comm. Pct. 2 Voted: 🗸 yes, abstained Voted: yes. abstained no no, Wootley, Comm. Pct. 4 Mike White, Comm. Pct. 3 Larry Voted: 🗸 yes, abstained Voted: 🖌 yes, abstained no, no,

ATTEST April Long, County Clerk

